

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY RETURN FOR THE YEAR 2017(AS ON 31.12.2017/01.01.2018)

Service

: Indian Postal Service

Name of the officer: SACHIN KISHORE

Designation : DDG(FS)

Ministry/Department/Office: DEPARTMENT OF POST, DAK BHAWAN, NEW DELHI.

Present Pay: Rs. 1,57,600/-

Name of the District, Taluk & Village in which property is situated	Name and details of property, Housing, lands and other buildings	Cost of construction/ Acquirement including land in case of house and year when purchased	Prese nt value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/ her relationship to the government servant	How acquired whether by purchase, lease**, mortgage, inheritance gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of person/persons from whom acquired.	Annual income from property	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
Khata No. 65 Mauja Kutiyatu Thana 320 Ararikura 10 Dec Haqiyat Ranchi	Land	2,40,000/-		Self	Through Nirmiti Engineers (Pvt) Itd. 101, Lotus Departments, Ranchi		Amount of plot paid in full, Permission granted vide Co memo no STA/PR/Sachin Kishore/13 dated 7.8.2009.
Yamuna Express Way, Noida	Land	17,33,000/-		Self	Through Yamuna Express Way Ind. Development Authority, NOIDA		Total cost of plot is Rs. 17,33,000 (including interest). Amount is to be deposited in half yearly installment upto Jan 2018. Permission granted vide CO memo no. STA/PR/Sachin Kishore dated 31.12.2009.
Sushila Enclave Road No. 1A Basant Vihar Plot No. 1D, Ranchi	House	20,00,000/-		Self	Through Shri Hari Shanker, Harmu Housing Colony, Ranchi.		Financed through State Bank of India for which monthly installment of Rs. 14,400 is being paid. Permission granted vide CO memo no. STA/PR/Sachin Kishore/13 dated 05.03.2010.
Khasra Khatauni No. 305 3.5 Biswa Juggaur (Daya Ram Purwa), Lucknow	Agricultural Land	5,00,000/-		Self	Through Narendra Singh, KRS Pyt. Ltd., Juggaur (Daya Ram Purwa), Lucknow.		Through withdrawal from GPF, Permisssion granted vide CO memo no. STA/PR/Sachin /13 dated 25.10.2012.
Khasra no. 527/3/4/1 288.1. sq. m Godarmau, Ward No. 1, Bhopal	Land	1,00,000/-		Self	Through Mrs. Vijaya Rai Marwah, Mr. Vivek Marwah, Mr. Vishal Marwah and Mrs. Puja Marwah, J 31 PNB Colony, Bhopal.		Through withdrawal from GPF. Permission granted by CPMG Bhopal in 2001.

301/386

Jan 22/1/118 24/214

(SACHIN KISHORE) 22.01.2018